

Press release 19 January 2024

## Stendörren's board members Henrik Orrbeck and Nisha Raghavan declines re-election at the annual general meeting 2024

Stendörren Fastigheter AB's (publ) board members Henrik Orrbeck and Nisha Raghavan have informed the nomination committee that they are not available for re-election at the annual general meeting 2024.

Henrik Orrbeck has been a board member of Stendörren since January 2019 and Nisha Raghavan has been a board member since January 2020. The nomination committee will initiate the recruitment of their successors.

"Henrik Orrbeck and Nisha Raghavan have both been highly appreciated as board members of Stendörren. Henrik Orrbeck and Nisha Raghavan will continue as board members until the annual general meeting 2024, but I would like to take this opportunity to thank them for their commitment to Stendörren during these years. Henrik Orrbeck was elected to the board of directors of Stendörren in connection with EQT Real Estate II, through Stendörren Real Estate AB, becoming the majority owner of Stendörren and he has been a strong contributor to the impressive development Stendörren has had in recent years", says Andreas Philipson, Chairman of the board of directors and member of the nomination committee.

## For more information, please contact:

Andreas Philipson, Chairman of the board of directors and member of the nomination committee, +46 (0)70 209 77 60 or <a href="mailto:andreas.philipson@stendorren.se">andreas.philipson@stendorren.se</a>

## Stendörren Fastigheter AB (publ)

Stendörren Fastigheter AB (publ) is an expansive property company listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Mid Cap. Our business concept is to create profitable growth in net asset value by managing, developing and acquiring properties and building rights within logistics, warehouse and light industry in Nordic growth regions. When commercially viable, we rezone such existing properties and thereby create residential building rights for further development and management, mainly in Greater Stockholm and the rest of the Mälardalen region.

For more information about Stendörren Fastigheter AB (publ), see: www.stendorren.se/en/.